

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2106/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2001 in CWP 4223/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FACULTY ASSOCIATION OF AIIMS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Mr. Sheo K. Gupta,  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Raval, ASG  
RR 1-2 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

An application for amendment has been filed in Court today seeking addition of parties. Prayer for amendment is allowed.

Issue notice. Respondents 1 and 2, who are in caveat, accept notice and undertake to file the show cause within four weeks from today. Other respondents may be noticed. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Any appointment to be made hereafter in accordance with the reservation policy will be only tentative in nature until further orders.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master