

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2106/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2001 in CWP 4223/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FACULTY ASSOCIATION OF AIIMS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &
permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Raj Kumar Gupta, Sheo Kumar Gupta &
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Advs

For Respondent (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Prathibha M.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.
M/s. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Abhishek Atry &
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv

For NCT Ms. Sunita Sharma & Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.
Dr.M.P.Raju,Ms.Leni Thomas and
Mr. S.P.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Since we are not taking up the final disposal matter
on non-miscellaneous day, liberty is granted to the parties to
mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for early
hearing as in our view this case requires an early hearing.

Interim directions dated 11.2.2002 to continue pending
appeal.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar