

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4500 OF 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Faculty Association of AIIMS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondent (s)  
( With appln. for permission to file rejoinder rejoinder affidavit  
and with office report )

With Civil Appeal No.5119 of 2002  
( With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and with  
prayer for interim relief )

Date : 20/02/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Union of India Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Angad Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Res.3-5 in CA 4500/02 Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.  
& 2-4 in CA 5119/02 Mr. Ankur Jain,Adv.

RR - 9 Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.  
Dr. D.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma,Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel.  
After listening to Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior  
counsel initially for some time and keeping in view the  
important nature of the issues involved for determination of  
...2/-

: 2 :

these cases, as also the recurring nature of it and the

overall impact which the decision rendered herein may have on so many other institutions, as a matter of principle, relating to the legality, propriety and desirability of reservations in faculty posts of specialists and super specialists, we consider it appropriate that the matters should be heard by a larger Bench. The Registry will place these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders in this regard.

Having regard to the importance as well as the urgency involved in the matters, we direct that orders may be obtained urgently from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sen Gupta)  
Court Master