

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4500 of 2002

Faculty Association of AIIMS

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
with office report)

with

Civil Appeal No. 5119/2002 (with appln.(s) for permission to submit
addl. document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/02/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A N Bardiya, Adv.For Respondent (s)Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. T A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Dr. D K Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ekram Ali Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By petitions under Article 226 of the Constitution, the appellants herein challenged the regulation which provided reservation for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes. The writ petitions were dismissed and against the said judgments, the appellants are in appeal before us.

Having heard the matters, we are of the view that these cases involve substantial question of law as to the interpretation of the Constitution and are, therefore, required to be heard by a Bench of five Judges.

Let the papers be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER