

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4500 OF 2002

FACULTY ASSOCIATION OF AIIMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with office report))

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5119 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents(s) and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Appellant(s)
C.A.4500/12Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

CA 5119/2002

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s)
Nos.1 & 2Mr. Mohan Prasaran, S.G.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. N. Meyyappan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AORFor R-9
C.A.4500/02Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
Mr.(Dr.)Satya Prakash Sharma, AORFor R-3 to 5
C.A.5119/02Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|